CERTIFICATE

KLINGEL GmbH

ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Klingel GmbH

DEKKA EKKA DE

Handwerkstraße 24, 71336 Waiblingen, Germany

for the scope of certification:

Construction, project planning, production, assembly and sales of hydraulic cylinders, the mechanical production of prototypes & small series, as well as production of automotive precision parts

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23091061.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 310041281/8 2024-02-23 2024-03-13 2024-02-23

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-03-13



DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Annex to the certificate no. 310041281/8

valid from 2024-03-13 to 2024-02-23

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

KRA D DI
DEKRA
EKRA DO
D DEKRA
DEKRA >
D DEKR
DEKRA >
DEKRA 2
DERIDEK
DEKRA
RA D DEI
D DEKRA
KRA D DE
D DEKRA
EKRA DD
D DEKR
JEININ P
A D DEKI
DEKRA D RA D DEK
RA POL
DENNO DE
DEKRA
KRA DD
D DEKRA
EKRA D
D DEKRA
DEKRA 🖻
DEKR
DEKRA >
A D DEK
DEKKA
RA D DEK
DA DE
D DEKRA
KRA DD
D DEKR
EKRA D
A D DEKR
DEKRA D
RA D DEK
DEKRA >
RA DE
DEKRA
N DEKRA
EKRA DD
D DEKRA
EKRA D
D DEKR
DEKRA D

	Headquarters Klingel GmbH	Handwerkstraße 24 71336 Waiblingen Germany	Scope of certification See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.		Nelkenweg 35 71336 Waiblingen Germany	Construction, project planning, production, assembly and sales of hydraulic cylinders, the mechanical production of prototypes & small series, as well as production of automotive precision parts
2.		Nelkenweg 26 71336 Waiblingen Germany	Construction, project planning, production, assembly and sales of hydraulic cylinders, the mechanical production of prototypes & small series, as well as production of automotive precision parts

DEKRA Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-03-13

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de